Connors State College
FY24 Fee Schedule - Effective with Fall 2023

Full-time status = 12 hours

3/4 Time status = 9 hours

Half-time status = 6 hours

Semester
Hours Resident Activity | Student Student | Cultural & | Technology | Assessment Student Combined Non-Res Combined
Tuition Fee Union Fee | Senate Fee | Rec. Fee | Services Fee Fee Records Fee [ Tuition & Fees Tuition Tuition & Fees
Enrolled T100 *T201 *T202 *T203 *T204 T205 T206 T207 Resident T120/T130Q Non-Res.
1 700.00] 17.25] 13.00] 2.00] 2.75]  14.00 3.00 T.00] _ 153.00] 160.76 313.76)
2 200.00p 34.50] 26.00 4.00 5.50 28.00 6.00 2.00 306.00] 321.52 627.52]
3 300.00§ 51.75] 39.00 6.00 8.25 42.00 9.00 3.00 459.00] 482.28 941.28
4 400.00f 69.00] 52.00 8.00] 11.00 56.00 12.00 4.00 612.00] 643.04 1255.04
5 500.00f 86.25] 65.00 10.00] 13.75 70.00 15.00 5.00 765.00] 803.80 1568.80
6 600.00§ 103.50] 78.00 12.00] 16.50 84.00 18.00 6.00 918.00] 964.56 1882.56
7 700.00§ 120.75] 91.00 14.00] 19.25 98.00 21.00 7.00 1071.00] 1125.32 2196.32
8 800.00f 138.00] 104.00 16.00] 22.00 112.00 24.00 8.00 1224.00] 1286.08 2510.08
9 900.00§ 155.25] 117.00 18.00] 24.75 126.00 27.00 9.00 1377.00] 1446.84 2823.84
10 1000.00f 172.50] 130.00 20.001 27.50 140.00 30.00 10.00 1530.00] 1607.60 3137.60)
11 1100.00] 189.75] 143.00 22.00] 30.25 154.00 33.00 11.00 1683.00] 1768.36 3451.36
12 1200.00f 207.00] 156.00 24.001 33.00 168.00 36.00 12.00 1836.00] 1929.12 3765.12|
13 1300.00] 224.25] 169.00 26.00] 35.75 182.00 39.00 13.00 1989.00] 2089.88 4078.88
14 1400.00f 241.50] 182.00 28.00] 38.50 196.00 42.00 14.00 2142.00] 2250.64 4392.64
15 1500.00f 258.75] 195.00 30.00] 41.25 210.00 45.00 15.00 2295.000 2411.40 4706.40
16 1600.00f 276.00] 208.00 32.00] 44.00 224.00 48.00 16.00 2448.00) 2572.16 5020.16
17 1700.00f 293.25] 221.00 34.00] 46.75 238.00 51.00 17.00 2601.00f 2732.92 5333.92
18 1800.00f 310.50] 234.00 36.00] 49.50 252.00 54.00 18.00 2754.00] 2893.68 5647.68|
19 1900.00] 327.75] 247.00 38.00] 52.25 266.00 57.00 19.00 2907.00f 3054.44 5961.44
20 2000.00f 345.00] 260.00] 40.00] 55.00 280.00 60.00 20.00 3060.00f 3215.20 6275.20|
* Off-campus courses, online courses, and concurrent students will not be assessed the
Activity Fee, Student Union Fee, Student Senate Fee, or Cultural & Recreation Fee.
Mandatory Fees ] [ RESIDENT BOARD PLANS 2022 - 2023 (PRICED PER SEMESTER) |
* Classrm Facility Maint Fee (T550) 35.00| 200 Block Meals (50 cowboy bucks) 1587.00f HO03 201 OOI
** Student Success Incentive (T510) 3.00' 175 Block Meals (50 cowboy bucks) 1466.00)  H004 201 OOI
*** Extension Fee (T222) 35.00| 50 Block Gap (RESTRICTIONS APPLY) 419.00f H005 20100'
[ charged per course for on-campus courses onlyj
F per credit hour fee for on-campus courses onl Ims ONLY
*** per credit hour fee for off-campus courses ICommuter Meal Plan (30) 168.00 HO050
only and high school concurrent students IEmponee Meal Plan (15) 75.00 HO060
IEmponee Meal Plan (25) 118.00 H061
Mandatory Semester Fees ('-I' 300) |
Id Card Validation Fee 10.00' RESIDENT ROOM PLANS 2022-2023 (PRICED PER SEMESTER)
Wellness & Fitness Fee 10.00| Mmers Crossing Student Housing -
Publication Fee 5.00§ Four-Plex Units H300 2254.00 Per Semester (Fall & Spring)
Four-Plex Units H301 1156.00 Per Semester (Summer)
Miscellaneous Fees 55.00 Non-Refundable Housing Application Fee Required - Meal Plan Required
Parking Permit ('-|'301) 10.00|
Addtl Parking Permit (B002) 10.00' McClarren Hall
Replacement Id Card Fee (B001) 10.00' Single Occupancy H201 1605.00 Per Semester (Fall & Spring)
POP Enroliment Fee (B102) 35.00' Double Occupancy H202 1287.00 Per Semester (Fall & Spring)
POP Late Fee (B103) 15.00| Double Occupancy H203 598.00 Per Semester (Summer)
Late Enrollment Fee (T400) 5.00' 55.00 Non-Refundable Housing application Fee Required - Meal Plan Required
Intl Student Status Fee (T401) 15.00|
Diploma Replacement (B600) 10.00' Millers Crossing Student Housing - HONORS DORMS
Residual ACT Testing (DD56) 30.00| Four-Plex Units H300 | 2654.00 Per Semester (I-:all & Spring)
Placement Testing Fee (B601) 10.00' RESTRICTIONS APPLY. APPLICATION FOR CONSIDERATION IS REQUIRED. QUESTIONS
Returned Check Fee (B101) 25.00| SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE OFFICE OF CAMPUS LIFE.
Transcript Fee - CC Variesl
Overnight Guest 10.00]
Millers Crossing Family Housing - 12 month occupancy
[ PERCREDIAOURTEES | TWo Bedroom Apts. H302 3550.00 Per Semester (Fall & Spring)
Adv Standing Fee (T403) 10.00| Two Bedroom Apts. H303 1783.00 Per Semester (Summer)
Vo Tech Fee (T402) 8.00| 125.00 Non-Refundable Housing Application Fee Required - No Meal Plan Required
Special Instruction Fee - CC 24.00'

~Additional course fees may apply and are individually listed on the course fee schedule~

Students are required to obtain a CSC id card
All vehicles parked on campus must have a valid CSC parking permit
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